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CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name ” Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type

Compass Horizon Funding 08/16/2010 LIMITED LIABILITY
Company LLC COMPANY: DELAWARE
Horizon Technology Funding 08/16/2010 LIMITED LIABILITY
Company V LLC COMPANY: DELAWARE
RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: ”NeWRiver, Inc. |
|Street Address: HZOO Brickstone Square |
|Intemal Address: ”5th Floor |
|City: HAndover |
|State/Country: IMASSACHUSETTS |
|Posta| Code: ”01810 |
[Entity Type: ||CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS |
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type Number Word Mark |

Registration Number: 2572921 CONSENT EXPRESS

Registration Number: 3116594 FUNDPOINT

Registration Number: 3135291 INTELLIGENT DELIVERY SERVICES

Registration Number: 2391007 N

Registration Number: 3006783 N NEW RIVER

Registration Number: 2996238 NEWRIVER

Registration Number: 2572922 PROSPECTUS EXPRESS

Registration Number: 2809386 WEALTHSENSE

Registration Number-: 3507394 OPTIMI$ER
CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004262 FRAME: 0836

40.00



Fax Number: (617)526-5000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-526-6448

Email: huelinh.tran@wilmerhale.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esq.

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP
Address Line 2: 60 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

107.734.153

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Michael J. Bevilacqua

Signature:

/michael j. bevilacqua/

Date:

08/18/2010

Total Attachments: 5

source=termination of security interest compass horizon to newriver#page1.tif
source=termination of security interest compass horizon to newriver##page?2.tif
source=termination of security interest compass horizon to newriver#page3.tif
source=termination of security interest compass horizon to newriver#page4.tif
source=termination of security interest compass horizon to newriver#pageb tif
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" TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, NewRiver, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, located at 200 Brickstone Square,
5% Floor, Andover, Massachusetts 01810 (the “Debtor”), Compass Horizon Funding Company LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company and Horizon Technology Funding Company V LLC, a
Delaware limited liability company, each located at 76 Batterson Park Road, Farmington,
Connecticut (the “Secured Parties™), entered into a certain Venture Loan and Security Agreement
(the “Security Agreement”), dated as of June 28, 2008, which was recorded in the United States
Patent and Trademark Office on July 14, 2008 at Reel 021253 and Frame 0149 for patents and at
Reel 3818 and Frame 0148 for trademarks, that by its terms granted the Secured Parties a security
interest in certain intellectnal property listed in Schedules 1-A and 1-B (the “Patents™) and in
Schedules 1-A and 1-B (the “Trademarks") to the Security Agreement and all trademark
applications, patent applications, patents and trademark registrations acquired or arising after the
date of the Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Debtor has or has caused to be paid and satisfied in full the obligations for
which the security interest in the Patents and Trademarks was granted.

NOW THEREFORE the Secured Parties hereby reassign to the Debtor the interest in the
Patents and Trademarks listed on Schedule A and Schedule B attached hereto in which Secured
Parties were granted a security interest under the Security Agreement. The Secured Parties also
hereby release its security interest in the Patents and Trademarks listed in Schedule A and Schedule
B attached hereto. The Secured Parties further agree, for themselves, its successors and assign, to
execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be
requested by the Debtor, to effectuate this termination.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto by the signature below of their duly authorized
representatives agree to be bound by the provisions of this Termination as of the date of execution,
this Lé:ﬂay of éléf“m’-— , 2010,

COMPASS HORIZON FUNDING COMPANY

LILC
’B}/« Hotizors 7Echnoly ny Finance. Wﬂ/}ffkaﬁ’?/’ Ll

L edve'se
%ﬁ-}r/rd%lé%ﬂy /7

Name: Zpbert D /‘gmemy , I
Tille:  Chief Etecutive Slhcer

HORIZON TECHNOLOGY FUNDING
C LL
BC;I\FP/‘?&%XH 7}::&/‘»1&/0& Y Fnance. /”ﬁﬂ?&mﬁﬂ #LLC,

/s .:?ezﬂ"
%%W%ﬁ/k%; 7

Name: /& bert- D15 2meray
Title: Chef /—/(eauﬁye di‘cer
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Schedule A

SECURITY INTEREST TERMINATION

Patent

Mapping Compliance Information
Into Usable Format

Obtaining Consent for Electronic
Delivery of Compliance Information

Method and System for Electronic
Delivery of Sensitive Information

Method and System for Electronic
Delivery of Sensitive Information

Obtaining Consent for Electronic
Delivery of Compliance Information

Obtaining Consent for Electronic
Delivery of Compliance Information

Obtaining Consent for Electronic
Delivery of Compliance Information

Obtaining Consent for Electronic
Delivery of Compliance Information

Obtaining Consent for Electronic
Delivery of Compliance Information

Obtaining Consent for Electronic
Delivery of Compliance Information

Obtaining Consent for Electronic
Delivery of Compliance Information

Obtaining Consent for Electronic
Delivery of Compliance Information

Obtaining Consent for Electronic
Delivery of Compliance Information

Obtaining Consent for Electronic
Delivery of Compliance Information

Obtaining Consent for Electronic
Delivery of Compliance Information

TUSIDOCS 7625481v]

PATENTS

Owner
NewRiver

NewRdiver

NewRiver

NewRiver

NewRiver

NewRiver

NewRiver

NewRiver

NewRiver

NewRiver

NewRiver

NewRiver

NewRiver

NewRiver

NewRiver

Patent Number

6,122,635
6,782,506
7,028,190
7,363,489
10/035,966
11/804,826
11/804,368
11/804,924
11/804,941
11/804,942
11/804,784
11/804,846
11/804,958
11/804,782

11/804,785

REEL: 004262 FRAME: 0839

Issue Date
0/19/02

8/24/04
4/11/06
4/22/08
11/09/01
5/24/07
5/21/07
5/21/07
5/21/67
5/21/07
5/21/07
5/21/07
5/21/07
5/21/07

5/21/07
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Obtaining Consent for Electronic
Delivery of Compliance Information

Obtaining Consent for Electronic
Delivery of Compliance Information

Obtaining Consent for Electronic
Delivery of Compliance Information

Obtaining Consent for Electronic
Delivery of Compliance Information

Obtaining Consent for Electronic
Delivery of Compliance Information

Obtaining Consent for Electronic
Delivery of Compliance Information

Obtaining Consent for Electronic
Delivery of Compliance Information

Obtaining Consent for Electronic
Delivery of Compliance Information

Obtaining Consent for Electronic
Delivery of Compliance Information

Obtaining Consent for Electronic
Delivery of Compliance Information

Method and System for Electronic
Delivery of Sensitive Information

System for Mapping Financial
Disclosure Data into Compliance
Information

System for Mapping Financial
Disclosure Data into Compliance
Information

Method and Apparatus for Providing
Financial Transaction Data Via the
Internet

‘Method for Creating and Delivering
Customized Securities Information

Method for Creating and Delivering
Customized Securities Information

Methods and Apparatus for
Managing Information Relating to
Securities

US1D0CS 7623482v1

NewRiver

NewRiver

NewRiver

NewRiver

NewRiver

NewRiver

NewRiver

NewRiver

NewRiver

NewRiver

NewRiver

NewRiver

NewRiver

NewRiver

NewRiver

NewRiver

NewRiver

11/804,956

11/804,777

11/804,959

11/804,781

11/804,960

11/804,872

11/804,783

11/804,0914

11/804,824

11/804,920

11/827,247

10/135,834

12/123,045

09/785,630

10/877,904

12/011,588

10/916,781
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5/21/07
5/21/07
5121107
5/21/07
5/21/07
5/2‘] 107
5/21/07
5/21/07
5/21/07
5/21/07
7/11/07

4/30/02
5/19/08
02/16/01

6/25/04
1/28/08

8/12/04
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Methods and Apparatus for NewRiver 10/917,239 8/12/04
Managing Information Relating to

Securities

System for Locating Data Elements NewRiver 10/821,121 04/08/04
within Originating Data Sources

Systems and Methods for 11/999/750 12/07/07
Determining Investment Product NewRiver

Suitability

Systems and Methods for NewRiver 12/148,983 1/28/08

Determining Investment Product

Suitability

Mapping Compliance Information NewRiver  90/008,993 (re-exam of 12/21/08
Into Usable Format Patent No. 6,122,635)

USIDOCS 7625482v1
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Schedule B

SECURITY INTEREST TERMINATION

TRADEMARKS
Trademark Owner Registration Number Registration Date

CONSENT EXPRESS NewRiver, 2572021 05/28/02
Inc. '

FUNDPOINT NewRiver, 3116554 07/18/06
Inc.

INTELLIGENT DELIVERY NewRiver, 3135291 08/29/06

SERVICES . Inc.

N (stylized) NewRiver, 2391007 10/03/00
Inc.

N (stylized) NEWRIVER NewRiver, 3006783 10/18/05
Ine.

NEWRIVER NewRiver, 2996238 09/20/05
Inc.

PROSPECTUS EXPRESS NewRiver, 2572822 05/28/02
Inc.

WEALTHSENSE NewRiver, 2809386 01/27/04
Inc.

OPTIMI$ER NewRiver, 3507394 09/30/08
Inc, '

5.
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