# JP \$240.00 25/29

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks at Reel 3818 Frame 0148

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Compass Horizon Funding Company LLC		108/16/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Horizon Technology Funding Company V LLC		108/16/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NewRiver, Inc.
Street Address:	200 Brickstone Square
Internal Address:	5th Floor
City:	Andover
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01810
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2572921	CONSENT EXPRESS
Registration Number:	3116594	FUNDPOINT
Registration Number:	3135291	INTELLIGENT DELIVERY SERVICES
Registration Number:	2391007	N
Registration Number:	3006783	N NEW RIVER
Registration Number:	2996238	NEWRIVER
Registration Number:	2572922	PROSPECTUS EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2809386	WEALTHSENSE
Registration Number:	3507394	OPTIMI\$ER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004262 FRAME: 0836

Fax Number: (617)526-5000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-526-6448

Email: huelinh.tran@wilmerhale.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esq.

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP

Address Line 2: 60 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	107.734.153
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bevilacqua
Signature:	/michael j. bevilacqua/
Date:	08/18/2010

#### Total Attachments: 5

source=termination of security interest compass horizon to newriver#page1.tif source=termination of security interest compass horizon to newriver#page2.tif source=termination of security interest compass horizon to newriver#page3.tif source=termination of security interest compass horizon to newriver#page4.tif source=termination of security interest compass horizon to newriver#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004262 FRAME: 0837

#### TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, NewRiver, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, located at 200 Brickstone Square, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Andover, Massachusetts 01810 (the "Debtor"), Compass Horizon Funding Company LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and Horizon Technology Funding Company V LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, each located at 76 Batterson Park Road, Farmington, Connecticut (the "Secured Parties"), entered into a certain Venture Loan and Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), dated as of June 28, 2008, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 14, 2008 at Reel 021253 and Frame 0149 for patents and at Reel 3818 and Frame 0148 for trademarks, that by its terms granted the Secured Parties a security interest in certain intellectual property listed in Schedules 1-A and 1-B (the "Patents") and in Schedules 1-A and 1-B (the "Trademarks") to the Security Agreement and all trademark applications, patent applications, patents and trademark registrations acquired or arising after the date of the Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Debtor has or has caused to be paid and satisfied in full the obligations for which the security interest in the Patents and Trademarks was granted.

NOW THEREFORE the Secured Parties hereby reassign to the Debtor the interest in the Patents and Trademarks listed on Schedule A and Schedule B attached hereto in which Secured Parties were granted a security interest under the Security Agreement. The Secured Parties also hereby release its security interest in the Patents and Trademarks listed in Schedule A and Schedule B attached hereto. The Secured Parties further agree, for themselves, its successors and assign, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by the Debtor, to effectuate this termination.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto by the signature below of their duly authorized representatives agree to be bound by the provisions of this Termination as of the date of execution, this 16 day of August

COMPASS HORIZON FUNDING COMPANY

By: Horizon Technology Finance Management LLC,
By: Horizon Technology Finance Management LLC,
its adviser

Name: Robert D. Pomeroy, Jr.
Title: Chief Executive Officer

HORIZON TECHNOLOGY FUNDING

COMPANY VILC
By: Horizon Technology Finance Management LC,
its agent

Name: Robert D. Pomeray, Vr.

Title: Chief Executive Officer

US1DOCS 7625482v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004262 FRAME: 0838

#### Schedule A

# SECURITY INTEREST TERMINATION

# **PATENTS**

<u>Patent</u>	<u>Owner</u>	Patent Number	<u>Issue Date</u>
Mapping Compliance Information Into Usable Format	NewRiver	6,122,635	9/19/02
Obtaining Consent for Electronic Delivery of Compliance Information	NewRiver	6,782,506	8/24/04
Method and System for Electronic Delivery of Sensitive Information	NewRiver	7,028,190	4/11/06
Method and System for Electronic Delivery of Sensitive Information	NewRiver	7,363,489	4/22/08
Obtaining Consent for Electronic Delivery of Compliance Information	NewRiver	10/035,966	11/09/01
Obtaining Consent for Electronic Delivery of Compliance Information	NewRiver	11/804,826	5/21/07
Obtaining Consent for Electronic Delivery of Compliance Information	NewRiver	11/804,868	5/21/07
Obtaining Consent for Electronic Delivery of Compliance Information	NewRiver	11/804,924	5/21/07
Obtaining Consent for Electronic Delivery of Compliance Information	NewRiver	11/804,941	5/21/07
Obtaining Consent for Electronic Delivery of Compliance Information	NewRiver	11/804,942	5/21/07
Obtaining Consent for Electronic Delivery of Compliance Information	NewRiver	11/804,784	5/21/07
Obtaining Consent for Electronic Delivery of Compliance Information	NewRiver	11/804,846	5/21/07
Obtaining Consent for Electronic Delivery of Compliance Information	NewRiver	11/804,958	5/21/07
Obtaining Consent for Electronic Delivery of Compliance Information	NewRiver	11/804,782	5/21/07
Obtaining Consent for Electronic Delivery of Compliance Information	NewRiver	11/804,785	5/21/07

-2-

Obtaining Consent for Electronic Delivery of Compliance Information	NewRiver	11/804,956	5/21/07
Obtaining Consent for Electronic Delivery of Compliance Information	NewRiver	11/804,777	5/21/07
Obtaining Consent for Electronic Delivery of Compliance Information	NewRiver	11/804,959	5/21/07
Obtaining Consent for Electronic Delivery of Compliance Information	NewRiver	11/804,781	5/21/07
Obtaining Consent for Electronic Delivery of Compliance Information	NewRiver	11/804,960	5/21/07
Obtaining Consent for Electronic Delivery of Compliance Information	NewRiver	11/804,872	5/21/07
Obtaining Consent for Electronic Delivery of Compliance Information	NewRiver	11/804,783	5/21/07
Obtaining Consent for Electronic Delivery of Compliance Information	NewRiver	11/804,914	5/21/07
Obtaining Consent for Electronic Delivery of Compliance Information	NewRiver	11/804,824	5/21/07
Obtaining Consent for Electronic Delivery of Compliance Information	NewRiver	11/804,920	5/21/07
Method and System for Electronic Delivery of Sensitive Information	NewRiver	11/827 <b>,2</b> 47	7/11/07
System for Mapping Financial Disclosure Data into Compliance Information	NewRiver	10/135,834	4/30/02
System for Mapping Financial Disclosure Data into Compliance Information	NewRiver	12/123,045	5/19/08
Method and Apparatus for Providing Financial Transaction Data Via the Internet	NewRiver	09/785,630	02/16/01
Method for Creating and Delivering Customized Securities Information	NewRiver	10/877,904	6/25/04
Method for Creating and Delivering Customized Securities Information	NewRiver	12/011,588	1/28/08
Methods and Apparatus for Managing Information Relating to Securities	NewRiver	10/916,781	8/12/04

Methods and Apparatus for Managing Information Relating to Securities	NewRiver	10/917,239	8/12/04
System for Locating Data Elements within Originating Data Sources	NewRiver	10/821,121	04/08/04
Systems and Methods for Determining Investment Product Suitability	NewRiver	11/999/750	12/07/07
Systems and Methods for Determining Investment Product Suitability	NewRiver	12/148,983	1/28/08
Mapping Compliance Information Into Usable Format	NewRiver	90/008,993 (re-exam of Patent No. 6,122,635)	12/21/08

## Schedule B

## SECURITY INTEREST TERMINATION

#### TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Owner</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
CONSENT EXPRESS	NewRiver, Inc.	2572921	05/28/02
FUNDPOINT	NewRiver, Inc.	3116594	07/18/06
INTELLIGENT DELIVERY SERVICES	NewRiver, Inc.	3135291	08/29/06
N (stylized)	NewRiver, Inc.	2391007	10/03/00
N (stylized) NEWRIVER	NewRiver, Inc.	3006783	10/18/05
NEWRIVER	NewRiver, Inc.	2996238	09/20/05
PROSPECTUS EXPRESS	NewRiver, Inc.	2572922	05/28/02
WEALTHSENSE	NewRiver, Inc.	2809386	01/27/04
OPTIMI\$ER	NewRiver, Inc.	3507394	09/30/08

- 5 -

**RECORDED: 08/18/2010**